John Deere 11/8/19 Price List- The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Effective 1/2/20 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
AERATION

Aercore 800 Aerator
Equipment for Base Machine

31.5 In. (80.0 cm Coring Turf Guards Spaci ng
W dt h Core Deflector Shields Meets Carb Standards
4 Heavy Duty Tine Rans Chai n Tensi oners
5 Speed Transmi ssion 25 HP (18.6 kW Kohl er
1 Transport Speed Comrand Engi ne
4 Coring Speeds El ectro-Hydraulic Lift System
Heavy Duty Frane Operator Presence System
Set of 4X Tine Holders for Tire Scrapers
Tines with 3/4 In. (19m) 20 X 10 - 10.00 Tires
Mounti ng Di anet er Drive Wieel Core Deflectors
Less Tines Fl exi - Li nk Adj ustabl e Hol e
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD (%)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
4568TC Aercore 800 Aerator 22,619.00
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
0443 All Other Countries (English / Spanish) In Base Price
TINES
9030 Mini Tine Kit, Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter 806.00
Includes 4 Mini Tine Holders, 2 Turf Guards and 24 1/4 In. Open Sided Mini Tines.
9040 3X Needle Tine Holder Kit, Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter 629.00
NEEDLE TINE KIT, Includes 4 Needle Tine Holders, 2 Turf Guards and 24 (5mm) Needle
Tines.
MISCELLANEOUS
9010 Windrow Attachment 386.00
9716 Verticutter 4,196.00

Fits Aercore 800 only.

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

European Ce Kit
TCB11746 European CE Conversion Kit for Aercore 800 See Parts
Must be Ordered to Receive an Aercore 800 Aerator Which meets
CE Requirements. Kit Includes Tine Guard (CE), Latch Cover,
Parking Brake Lever, Hardware, Pictorial Decals and Operator's
Manuals in English, French, German, Spanish and Italian.

Miscellaneous
TCU17331 1in. HD Side-Eject 11.69

08 November 2019 U.S.
G-25-1
1 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List-

Effective 1/2/20

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

AERATION

Code

Attachment
Identifier

TCU17333

TCU17332

TCU17334

TCU17450

TCU17343

TCU17345

TCU17344

TCU17452

TCU17456

TCU17457

TCU18638

TCU17454

TCU17341

TCU17340

TCU17449

TCU17346

AMT1831

TCA51330

TCU17451

TCU17338

TCU17339

TCU17335

TCU17337

TCU17336

TCU17342

TCU17352

TCU17349

TCU17350

Aercore 800 Aerator

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

1in. HD Tubular Top-Eject
1in. HDT Side-Eject

1in. HDT Tubular Top-Eject
1/2 in. (12.7 mm) Tubular Tine
1/2 in. HD Tubular

1/2 in. HDT Side-Eject

1/2 in. HDT Tubular

Continued

1/4 in. (6 mm) Open Sided Mini Tine

13 and 16 in. HD Side-Eject
13 and 16 in. HDT Side-Eject
3/4 in. (19mm) Tubular Tine
3/4 in. HD Tubular

3/4 in. HDT Side-Eject

3/4 in. HDT Tubular

3/8 in. (9.5 mm) Tubular Tine

3/8in. Solid HD x 5 in.

4X Tine Holder, less Tines, and Core Deflector

4X Tine Holder, less Tines, and Core Deflector

5/8 in. (16 mm) Tubular Tine

5/8 in. HD Solid

5/8 in. HD Solid

5/8 in. HD Tubular

5/8 in. HDT Side-Eject

5/8 in. HDT Tubular

7/8 in. HD Side-Eject

Bayonet Tine with 3/4 in. Rib HD
Cross with 1/2 in. Rib HD

Cross with 1/2 in. Rib HDT

08 November 2019 U.S.

G-25-2
2

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

12.21
19.35
21.99
5.07
5.21
12.75
12.53
5.87
7.92
21.29
3.65
6.25
19.80

13.20

2.40
121.70
229.10
2.68
5.27
5.85
5.75
18.79
11.76

9.49
14.07
11.35

10.08

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List- The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Effective 1/2/20 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
AERATION
Aercore 800 Aerator
Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
MT4886 Left-Hand Turf Guard for 4X Tine Holder 59.54
MT4941 Left-Hand Turf Guard for Mini Tines 73.59
AMT1832 Mini Tine Holder, less Tines and Core Deflector 89.71
BM19666 Mini Tine Kit 862.41
Includes 4 Mini Tine Holders, 2 Turf Guards and 24 1/4 In. Open Sided Mini Tines.
TCA51345 Needle Tine Holder, less Tines and Core Deflector 136.08
TCB10525 Needle Tine Kit 673.03
Includes 4 Needle Tine Holders, 2 Turf Guards and 24 (5mm) Needle Tines.
TCU17453 Quad Tine HDT 17.04
MT4885 Right-Hand Turf Guard for 4X Tine Holder 65.24
MT4942 Right-Hand Turf Guard for Mini Tines 73.59
TCU17351 Super Cross with 3/4 in. Rib HD 14.61
TCU17347 Super Quad HD 8.12
TCU17348 Super Quad HDT 16.32
TCB11072 Verticutter 4,489.71
BM19073 Windrow Attachment 413.01
Tines
TCU15712 5 mm Needle Tine 2.64
TCU15726 8 mm Needle Tine 5.09

08 November 2019 U.S.
G-25-3
3 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List-
Effective 1/2/20

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
AERATION

Aercore 1000 Aerator
Equipment for Base Machine

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

37.5 In. (95.3 cnm) Coring 4 Heavy Duty Tine Rans

W dt h 540 RPM PTO Shaft

Cat. 1 3-Point Hitch Fl exi - Li nk Adj ustabl e Hol e
Heavy Duty Frane Spaci ng

Turf Guard Core Defl ector Shields

Less Tines
Ti ne Hol ders
Par ki ng St and

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category

BASE MACHINE

4524M Aercore 1000 Aerator 12,469.00
DESTINATION

001A United States and Canada In Base Price
OPERATOR'S MANUAL

0443 All Other Countries (English / Spanish) In Base Price
TINE HOLDERS

1010 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19mm) Mounting Diameter In Base Price
Set of 4.

1020 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2 mm) Mounting Diameter No Added Cost
Set of 4.

1030 3X Tine Holders for Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter No Added Cost
Set of 4.

1040 Mini Tine Holders for Tines with 3/8 In. (9.5mm) Mounting Diameter -100.00
Set of 4.

1050 Needle Tine Holders for 5 mm and 8 mm Needle Tines -168.00
Set of 4.
TURF GUARDS

2010 Turf Guards for all 4X Tine Holders In Base Price
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.

2020 Turf Guards for 3X Tine Holders 19.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.

2030 Turf Guards for Mini Tine and Needle Tine Holders 24.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
POWER TAKE-OFF (PTO) DRIVELINE

3010 Category | Double Telescoping PTO Shaft In Base Price

08 November 2019 U.S.
G-25-1
4

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List-

Effective 1/2/20

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

AERATION
Aercore 1000 Aerator
Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
POWER TAKE-OFF (PTO) DRIVELINE Continued...
For most tractors equipped with Category | 3-pt. hitches.
3020 Category Il Double Telescoping PTO Shaft No Added Cost
For most tractors equipped with Category Il 3-pt. hitches.
TINES
9020 4X Tine Holder Kit, Set of 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19mm) Mounting 612.00
Diameter
(Set of 4) Does not include Tines or Turf Guards
9030 Mini Tine Kit, Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter 612.00
(Set of 2) Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.
9040 3X Needle Tine Holder Kit, Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter 612.00
(Set of 4) Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.
9050 Mini Tine Holder Kit 512.00
(Set of 4) Mini Tine Holders for Tines with 3/8 In. (9.5mm) Mounting Diameter
9060 Needle Tine Holder Kits, For 5mm and 8mm Needle Tines 444.00
(Set of 4) Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.
MISCELLANEOUS
9010 Windrow Attachment 386.00
9070 Turf Guards for all 4X Tine Holders 143.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
9080 Turf Guards for 3X Tine Holders 162.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
9090 Turf Guards for Mini Tine and Needle Tine Holders 167.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Miscellaneous
BM18890 Windrow Attachment 394.83
Tine Holders
BTC10183 Set of (2) 3X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19 mm) Mounting Diameter 273.91
BTC10182 Set of (2) 3X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 in. (19 mm) Mounting Diameter 327.41
BTC10180 Set of (2) 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 -n. (19 mm) Mounting Diameter 327.41
BTC10187 Turf Guard Base Kit for all 4X Tine Holders 153.01

08 November 2019 U.S.
G-25-2
5

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List-
Effective 1/2/20

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
AERATION

Aercore 1500 Aerator
Equipment for Base Machine

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

57.5 In. (146.1 cnm) Coring 6 Heavy Duty Tine Rans

W dt h 540 RPM PTO Shaft

Cat. 1 3-Point Hitch Fl exi - Li nk Adj ustabl e Hol e
Heavy Duty Frane Spaci ng

Turf Guard Core Defl ector Shields

Less Tines
Ti ne Hol ders
Par ki ng St and

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
4554M Aercore 1500 Aerator 36,009.00
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
0443 All Other Countries (English / Spanish) In Base Price
TINE HOLDERS
1010 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19mm) Mounting Diameter No Added Cost
Set of 6.
1020 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2 mm) Mounting Diameter In Base Price
Set of 6.
1030 3X Tine Holders for Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter No Added Cost
Set of 6.
1040 Mini Tine Holders for Tines with 3/8 In. (9.5mm) Mounting Diameter -150.00
Set of 6.
1050 Needle Tine Holders for 5 mm and 8 mm Needle Tines -252.00
Set of 6.
TURF GUARDS
2010 Turf Guards for all 4X Tine Holders In Base Price
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
2020 Turf Guards for 3X Tine Holders 30.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
2030 Turf Guards for Mini Tine and Needle Tine Holders 35.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
POWER TAKE-OFF (PTO) DRIVELINE
3010 Category | Double Telescoping PTO Shaft In Base Price

08 November 2019 U.S.
G-25-1
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Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List- The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Effective 1/2/20 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
AERATION
Aercore 1500 Aerator
Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
POWER TAKE-OFF (PTO) DRIVELINE Continued...
For most tractors equipped with Category | 3-pt. hitches.
3020 Category Il Double Telescoping PTO Shaft No Added Cost
For most tractors equipped with Category Il 3-pt. hitches.
TINES
9020 4X Tine Holder Kit, Set of 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19mm) Mounting 918.00
Diameter
(Set Of 6) Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.
9030 Mini Tine Kit, Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter 918.00
(Set of 6) Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.
9040 3X Needle Tine Holder Kit, Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter 918.00
(Set of 6) Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.
9050 Mini Tine Holder Kit 768.00
(Set of 6) Mini Tine Holders for Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter
9060 Needle Tine Holder Kits, For 5mm and 8mm Needle Tines 666.00
(Set of 6) Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.
MISCELLANEOUS
9010 Windrow Attachment 441.00
9070 Turf Guards for all 4X Tine Holders 215.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
9080 Turf Guards for 3X Tine Holders 245.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
9090 Turf Guards for Mini Tine and Needle Tine Holders 250.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Miscellaneous
TCU17331 1in. HD Side-Eject 11.69
TCU17333 1in. HD Tubular Top-Eject 12.21
TCU17332 1in. HDT Side-Eject 19.35
TCU17334 1in. HDT Tubular Top-Eject 21.99
TCU17343 1/2 in. HD Tubular 5.21
TCU17345 1/2 in. HDT Side-Eject 12.75
TCU17344 1/2 in. HDT Tubular 12.53
TCU17452 1/4 in. (6 mm) Open Sided Mini Tine 5.87

08 November 2019 U.S.
G-25-2
7 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List-

Effective 1/2/20

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
AERATION

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Code

Attachment
Identifier

TCU17456

TCU17457

TCU18638

TCU17454

TCU17341

TCU17340

TCU17346

TCU17338

TCU17339

TCU17335

TCU17337

TCU17336

TCU17342

TCU17352

TCU17349

TCU17350

TCU17453

TCU17351

TCU17347

TCU17348

BM18886

BTC10183

BTC10182

BTC10180

BTC10181

Aercore 1500 Aerator
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
13 and 16 in. HD Side-Eject

13 and 16 in. HDT Side-Eject
3/4 in. (19mm) Tubular Tine
3/4 in. HD Tubular

3/4 in. HDT Side-Eject

3/4 in. HDT Tubular

3/8in. Solid HD x 5 in.

5/8 in. HD Solid

5/8 in. HD Solid

5/8 in. HD Tubular

5/8 in. HDT Side-Eject

5/8 in. HDT Tubular

7/8 in. HD Side-Eject

Bayonet Tine with 3/4 in. Rib HD
Cross with 1/2 in. Rib HD
Cross with 1/2 in. Rib HDT
Quad Tine HDT

Super Cross with 3/4 in. Rib HD
Super Quad HD

Super Quad HDT

Windrow Attachment

Tine Holders
Set of (2) 3X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19 mm) Mounting Diameter
Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.

Set of (2) 3X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 in. (19 mm) Mounting Diameter
Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.

Set of (2) 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 -n. (19 mm) Mounting Diameter
Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.

Set of (2) 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 7/8 in. (22.2 mm) Mounting Diameter
Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.

08 November 2019 U.S.
G-25-3
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

7.92
21.29
3.65
6.25
19.80
13.20
2.40
5.27
5.85
5.75
18.79
11.76
9.49
14.07
11.35
10.08
17.04
14.61
8.12
16.32

471.87

273.91

327.41

327.41

327.41

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List- The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Effective 1/2/20 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
AERATION
Aercore 1500 Aerator
Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BTC10184 Set of (2) Mini Tine Holders for Tines with 3/8 in. (9.5 mm) Mounting Diameter 237.54
Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.
BTC10186 Turf Guard Add Kit for all 3X Tine Holders 88.81
Complete set of 3X Turf Guards for Aercore 1500 requires (1) BTC10185 and (1)
BTC10186.
BTC10188 Turf Guard Add Kit for all 4X Tine Holders 77.04
Complete set of 4X Turf Guards for Aercore 1500 requires (1) BTC10185 and (1)
BTC10186.
BTC10190 Turf Guard Add Kit for all Mini and Needle Tine Holders 88.81
Complete set of Mini / Needle Tine Turf Guards for Aercore 1500 requires (1) BTC10189
and (1) BTC10190.
BTC10185 Turf Guard Base Kit for all 3X Tine Holders 173.34
Complete set of 3X Turf Guards for Aercore 1500 requires (1) BTC10185 and (1)
BTC10186.
BTC10187 Turf Guard Base Kit for all 4X Tine Holders 153.01
Complete set of 4X Turf Guards for Aercore 1500 requires (1) BTC10185 and (1)
BTC10186.
BTC10189 Turf Guard Base Kit for all Mini and Needle Tine Holders 178.69
Complete set of Mini / Needle Tine Turf Guards for Aercore 1500 requires (1) BTC10189
and (1) BTC10190.
Tines
TCU15712 5 mm Needle Tine 2.64
Aercore 1500 with Needle Tine Holders Requires 42.
TCU15726 8 mm Needle Tine 5.09

Aercore 1500 with Needle Tine Holders Requires 42.

08 November 2019 U.S.
G-25-4
9 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List-
Effective 1/2/20

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
AERATION

Aercore 2000 Aerator
Equipment for Base Machine

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

77.5 In. (190.6 cnm) Coring
W dt h

Cat. 1 3-Point Hitch
Heavy Duty Frane

Turf Guards

Less Tines

Ti ne Hol ders

Par ki ng St and

8 Heavy Duty Tine Ranms

540 RPM PTO Shaft

Fl exi - Li nk Adj ustabl e Hol e
Spaci ng

Core Defl ector Shields

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category

BASE MACHINE

0403TC Aercore 2000 Aerator 41,119.00
DESTINATION

001A United States and Canada In Base Price
OPERATOR'S MANUAL

0443 All Other Countries (English / Spanish) In Base Price
TINE HOLDERS

1010 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19mm) Mounting Diameter No Added Cost
Set of 8. Tines are not included.

1020 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2 mm) Mounting Diameter In Base Price
Set of 8. Tines are not included.

1030 3X Tine Holders for Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter No Added Cost
Set of 8. Tines are not included.
TURF GUARDS

2010 Turf Guards for all 4X Tine Holders In Base Price
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.

2020 Turf Guards for 3X Tine Holders 41.00
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.
POWER TAKE-OFF (PTO) DRIVELINE

3010 Category | Double Telescoping PTO Shaft In Base Price
For most tractors equipped with Category | 3-pt. hitches.

3020 Category Il Double Telescoping PTO Shaft No Added Cost
For most tractors equipped with Category |1 3-pt. hitches.
TINES

9020 4X Tine Holder Kit, Set of 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19mm) Mounting 1,224.00

08 November 2019 U.S.
G-25-1
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Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List-

Effective 1/2/20

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

AERATION

Code

9030

9040

9070

9080

Attachment

Identifier

TCU17331

TCU17333

TCU17332

TCU17334

TCU17343

TCU17345

TCU17344

TCU17452

TCU17456

TCU17457

TCU18638

TCU17454

TCU17341

TCU17340

TCU17346

TCU17338

TCU17339

Aercore 2000 Aerator
Continued

Description

TINES Continued...
Diameter
(Set of 8) Does not Include Tines or Turf Guards.

Mini Tine Kit, Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter
(Set of 8) Does not Include Tines or Turf Guards.

3X Needle Tine Holder Kit, Tines with 7/8 In. (22.2mm) Mounting Diameter
(Set of 8) Does not Include Tines or Turf Guards.

MISCELLANEOUS
Turf Guards for all 4X Tine Holders
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.

Turf Guards for 3X Tine Holders
Complete Set of Turf Guards. Tines and Tine Holders not included.

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Miscellaneous

1in. HD Side-Eject

1 in. HD Tubular Top-Eject

1in. HDT Side-Eject

1in. HDT Tubular Top-Eject

1/2 in. HD Tubular

1/2 in. HDT Side-Eject

1/2 in. HDT Tubular

1/4 in. (6 mm) Open Sided Mini Tine
13 and 16 in. HD Side-Eject

13 and 16 in. HDT Side-Eject

3/4in. (19mm) Tubular Tine

3/4 in. HD Tubular

3/4 in. HDT Side-Eject

3/4 in. HDT Tubular

3/8in. Solid HD x 5 in.

5/8 in. HD Solid

5/8 in. HD Solid

08 November 2019 U.S.
G-25-2
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

1,224.00

1,224.00

287.00

328.00

11.69
12.21
19.35

21.99

12.75
12.53
5.87
7.92
21.29
3.65
6.25
19.80
13.20
2.40
5.27

5.85

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



John Deere 11/8/19 Price List-

Effective 1/2/20

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
AERATION

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Code

Attachment

Identifier

TCU17335

TCU17337

TCU17336

TCU17342

TCU17352

TCU17349

TCU17350

TCU17453

TCU17351

TCU17347

TCU17348

BTC10182

BTC10180

BTC10181

BTC10186

BTC10188

BTC10190

BTC10185

BTC10187

BTC10189

Aercore 2000 Aerator
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
5/8 in. HD Tubular

5/8 in. HDT Side-Eject

5/8 in. HDT Tubular

7/8 in. HD Side-Eject

Bayonet Tine with 3/4 in. Rib HD
Cross with 1/2 in. Rib HD

Cross with 1/2 in. Rib HDT
Quad Tine HDT

Super Cross with 3/4 in. Rib HD
Super Quad HD

Super Quad HDT

Tine Holders
Set of (2) 3X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 in. (19 mm) Mounting Diameter
Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.

Set of (2) 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 -n. (19 mm) Mounting Diameter
Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.

Set of (2) 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 7/8 in. (22.2 mm) Mounting Diameter
Does not include Tines or Turf Guards.

Turf Guard Add Kit for all 3X Tine Holders
Complete set of 3X Turf Guards for Aercore 2000 requires (1) BTC10185 and (2)
BTC10186.

Turf Guard Add Kit for all 4X Tine Holders
Complete set of 4X Turf Guards for Aercore 2000 requires (1) BTC10187 and (2)
BTC10188.

Turf Guard Add Kit for all Mini and Needle Tine Holders

Turf Guard Base Kit for all 3X Tine Holders
Complete set of 3X Turf Guards for Aercore 2000 requires (1) BTC10185 and (2)
BTC10186.

Turf Guard Base Kit for all 4X Tine Holders
Complete set of 4X Turf Guards for Aercore 2000 requires (1) BTC10187 and (2)
BTC10188.

Turf Guard Base Kit for all Mini and Needle Tine Holders

08 November 2019 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

5.75
18.79
11.76

9.49
14.07
11.35
10.08
17.04
14.61

8.12

16.32

327.41

327.41

327.41

88.81

77.04

88.81

173.34

153.01

178.69

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21
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